ALL CONTESTS

SAUK COUNTY
2024 General Election

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The total number of votes cast forthe  Sauk County Clerk

was 28,850
of which  |Becky Evert received 28,850
SCATTERING received 0

The total number of votes cast for the  Sauk County Treasurer

was 28,569
of which Jessica Machovec received 28,569
SCATTERING received 0

The total number of votes cast for the  Sauk County Register of Deeds

was 28,933
of which  |Brent Bailey received 28,933
SCATTERING received 0

Certification of the Board of Canvassers

We, the undersigned, certify that we are the members of the Board of Canvassers for
SAUK County.

We certify that the attached tabular statement of Votes Cast and Summary Statement of
the Board of Canvassers, canvassed and prepared by us, are correct and true as
compiled from the original returns made to the SAUK County Clerk.

We further determine and certify that the following person received the greatest
number of votes for the respective office for which each was a candidate on
11/5/2024 6:00:00 AM.

OFFICE HIGHEST CANDIDATE
Sauk County Clerk Becky Evert

Sauk County Treasurer Jessica Machovec
Sauk County Register of Deeds Brent Bailey

BOARD OF CANVASSERS

pdbucuéuaf(ﬂ&,éﬂmv 2) /’% ’}’//&VL/F'/X
<3£{wwftw ( /M’d(/N}

(Date) Monday, November 11, 2024

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:48:10 PM Page 1 of 1



Sauk County Clerk

SAUK COUNTY
2024 General Election
11/5/2024

.

s 2

g
Municipality Reporting g‘ g
Unit A O
Town of BARABOO Wards 1-5 880 0
Town of BEAR CREEK Ward 1 298 0
Town of DELLONA Wards 1-3 895 0
Town of DELTON Wards 1,3 398 0
Town of DELTON Ward 2 246 0
Town of DELTON Ward 4 430 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Ward 1 320 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Wards 2-3 548 0
Town of FAIRFIELD Wards 1-2 585 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 1 104 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 2 228 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 1 197 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 2 35 0
Town of GREENFIELD Ward 1 510 0
Town of HONEY CREEK ~ Ward 1 120 0
Town of HONEY CREEK ~ Wards 2-3 287 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 1 203 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 2 49. 0
Town of LA VALLE Wards 1-2 824 0
Town of LA VALLE Ward 3 65 0
Town of MERRIMAC Wards 1-2 744 0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC  Wards 1-2 548 0
Town of REEDSBURG Wards 1-3 612 0
Town of SPRING GREEN ~ Wards 1-3 926 0
Town of SUMPTER Wards 1,3 249 0
Town of SUMPTER Ward 2 102 0
Town of TROY Ward 1 398 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 1 180 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 2 166 0
Town of WESTFIELD Ward 1 261 0
Town of WINFIELD Ward 1 507 0
Town of WOODLAND Ward 1 360 0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA Ward 2 6 0
Village of IRONTON Ward 1 103 0

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 1 0of 7



Municipality Reporting
Unit
Village of LAKE DELTON  Wards 1,3-

7
Village of LAKE DELTON  Ward 2
Village of LAVALLE Ward 1

Village of LIME RIDGE Ward 1
Village of LOGANVILLE Ward 1

Village of MERRIMAC Ward 1
Village of NORTH Ward 1
FREEDOM

Village of PLAIN Ward 1

Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC Wards 1-7
Village of ROCK SPRINGS Ward 1

Village of SAUK CITY Wards 1-6
Village of SPRING GREEN Wards 1-2
Village of WEST BARABOO Wards 1-2

City of BARABOO Wards 1-
19

City of REEDSBURG Wards 1-
17

CITY OF WISCONSIN Wards 4,8
DELLS

Total

Hang Aoag

[os]
B
w

249
158

74
130
250
229

376
1,931
178
1,487
645
640
5,099

4,055
122

28,850

ONIY3LLVOS

o O O O O O

o O O O O O O

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 2 of 7



Sauk County Treasurer

SAUK COUNTY
2024 General Election
11/5/2024

&

S5 m

Municipality ~ Reporting ge 2

Unit ¢e8 3
Town of BARABOO Wards 1-5 865 0
Town of BEAR CREEK Ward 1 300 0
Town of DELLONA Wards 1-3 893 0
Town of DELTON Wards 1,3 396 ]
Town of DELTON Ward 2 244 0
Town of DELTON Ward 4 423 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Ward 1 318 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Wards 2-3 540 0
Town of FAIRFIELD Wards 1-2 576 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 1 102 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 2 227 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 1 194 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 2 32 0
Town of GREENFIELD Ward 1 504 0
Town of HONEY CREEK  Ward 1 115 0
Town of HONEY CREEK - Wards 2-3 276 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 1 204 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 2 50 0
Town of LA VALLE Wards 1-2 825 0
Town of LA VALLE Ward 3 66 0
Town of MERRIMAC Wards 1-2 737 0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC  Wards 1-2 527 0
Town of REEDSBURG Wards 1-3 614 0
Town of SPRING GREEN  Wards 1-3 931 0
Town of SUMPTER Wards 1,3 238 0
Town of SUMPTER Ward 2 97 0
Town of TROY Ward 1 387 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 1 187 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 2 172 0
Town of WESTFIELD Ward 1 262 0
Town of WINFIELD Ward 1 512 0
Town of WOODLAND Ward 1 355 0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA Ward 2 6 0
Village of IRONTON Ward 1 104 0

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 3 of 7



' |Municipality
Unit
Village of LAKE DELTON

Village of LAKE DELTON
Village of LAVALLE
Village of LIME RIDGE
Village of LOGANVILLE
Village of MERRIMAC

Village of NORTH
FREEDOM

Village of PLAIN

Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC
Village of ROCK SPRINGS
Village of SAUK CITY
Village of SPRING GREEN
Village of WEST BARABOO
City of BARABQO

City of REEDSBURG
CITY OF WISCONSIN

DELLS
Total

Reporting

Wards 1,3-
7

Ward 2
Ward 1
Ward 1
Ward 1
Ward 1
Ward 1

Ward 1
Wards 1-7
Ward 1
Wards 1-6
Wards 1-2
Wards 1-2

Wards 1-
19

Wards 1-
17

Wards 4,8

29A0U2E
eoissa

[ee
'S
<

244
163

75
132
248
220

370
1,805
182
1,458
639
630

5,024.

4,038
122

28,569

ONRIILLIVOS

o O O O O O

o O O O O O O

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 4 of 7



Sauk County Register of Deeds

SAUK COUNTY
2024 General Election
11/5/2024

v O

2| 3

w m
Municipality = Reporting N
Unit 2 3
Town of BARABOO Wards 1-5 900 0
Town of BEAR CREEK Ward 1 300 0
Town of DELLONA Wards 1-3 888 0
Town of DELTON Wards 1,3 396 0
Town of DELTON Ward 2 250 0
Town of DELTON Ward 4 434 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Ward 1 322 0
Town of EXCELSIOR Wards 2-3 546 0
Town of FAIRFIELD Wards 1-2 623 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 1 103 0
Town of FRANKLIN Ward 2 228 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 1 195 0
Town of FREEDOM Ward 2 34 0
Town of GREENFIELD Ward 1 523 0
Town of HONEY CREEK Ward 1 120 0
Town of HONEY CREEK Wards 2-3 271 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 1 204 0
Town of IRONTON Ward 2 48 0
Town of LA VALLE Wards 1-2 825 0
Town of LAVALLE Ward 3 64 0
Town of MERRIMAC Wards 1-2 753 0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC  Wards 1-2 540 0
Town of REEDSBURG Wards 1-3 613 0
Town of SPRING GREEN  Wards 1-3 926 0
Town of SUMPTER Wards 1,3 243 0
Town of SUMPTER ‘Ward 2 101 0
Town of TROY Ward 1 398 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 1 182 0
Town of WASHINGTON Ward 2 167 0
Town of WESTFIELD Ward 1 262 0
Town of WINFIELD Ward 1 510 0
Town of WOODLAND Ward 1 356 0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA Ward 2 6 0
Village of IRONTON Ward 1 105 0

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 5 of 7



Municipality Reporting

Unit

Village of LAKE DELTON  Wards 1,3-
7

Village of LAKE DELTON  Ward 2
Village of LAVALLE Ward 1

Village of LIME RIDGE Ward 1
Village of LOGANVILLE Ward 1

Village of MERRIMAC Ward 1
Village of NORTH Ward 1
FREEDOM

Village of PLAIN Ward 1

Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC Wards 1-7
Village of ROCK SPRINGS Ward 1

Village of SAUK CITY Wards 1-6
Village of SPRING GREEN Wards 1-2
Village of WEST BARABOQO Wards 1-2

City of BARABOO Wards 1-
19

City of REEDSBURG .Wards 1-
17

CITY OF WISCONSIN Wards 4,8

DELLS

Total

Aajieg juaug

(-]
(5]
w

164

72
131
256
236

363
1,906
184
1,455
647
644

5,199

4,039

122

28,933

ONIN3ILLVYIOS

o O O O O O

O O O O O O O

Report Generated - 11/11/2024 3:50:27 PM

Page 6 of 7



