#### **ALL CONTESTS**

### SAUK COUNTY

#### 2024 General Election

#### SUMMARY STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS

The total number of votes cast for the Sauk County Clerk

was 28,850

of which

Becky Evert	received	28,850
SCATTERING	received	0

The total number of votes cast for the Sauk County Treasurer

was 28,569

of which

Jessica Machovec	received	28,569
SCATTERING	received	0

The total number of votes cast for the Sauk County Register of Deeds

was 28,933

of which

Brent Bailey	received	28,933
SCATTERING	received	0

#### **Certification of the Board of Canvassers**

We, the undersigned, certify that we are the members of the Board of Canvassers for SAUK County.

We certify that the attached tabular statement of Votes Cast and Summary Statement of the Board of Canvassers, canvassed and prepared by us, are correct and true as compiled from the original returns made to the SAUK County Clerk.

We further determine and certify that the following person received the greatest number of votes for the respective office for which each was a candidate on 11/5/2024 6:00:00 AM.

OFFICE HIGHEST CANDIDATE

Sauk County Clerk Becky Evert

Sauk County Treasurer Jessica Machovec

Sauk County Register of Deeds Brent Bailey

**BOARD OF CANVASSERS** 

(Date) Monday, November 11, 2024

# Sauk County Clerk

### SAUK COUNTY

### 2024 General Election

### 11/5/2024

Municipality Reporting Unit		Becky Evert	SCATTERING
Town of BARABOO	Wards 1-5	880	0
Town of BEAR CREEK	Ward 1	298	0
Town of DELLONA	Wards 1-3	895	0
Town of DELTON	Wards 1,3	398	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 2	246	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 4	430	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Ward 1	320	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Wards 2-3	548	0
Town of FAIRFIELD	Wards 1-2	585	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 1	104	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 2	228	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 1	197	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 2	35	0
Town of GREENFIELD	Ward 1	510	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Ward 1	120	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Wards 2-3	287	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 1	203	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 2	49.	0
Town of LA VALLE	Wards 1-2	824	0
Town of LA VALLE	Ward 3	65	0
Town of MERRIMAC	Wards 1-2	744	0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-2	548	0
Town of REEDSBURG	Wards 1-3	612	0
Town of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-3	926	0
Town of SUMPTER	Wards 1,3	249	0
Town of SUMPTER	Ward 2	102	0
Town of TROY	Ward 1	398	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 1	180	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 2	166	0
Town of WESTFIELD	Ward 1	261	0
Town of WINFIELD	Ward 1	507	0
Town of WOODLAND	Ward 1	360	0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA	Ward 2	6	0
Village of IRONTON	Ward 1	103	0

Municipality Repo Unit	orting	Becky Evert	SCATTERING
Village of LAKE DELTON	Wards 1,3-	843	0
Village of LAKE DELTON	Ward 2	249	0
Village of LAVALLE	Ward 1	158	0
Village of LIME RIDGE	Ward 1	74	0
Village of LOGANVILLE	Ward 1	130	0
Village of MERRIMAC	Ward 1	250	0
Village of NORTH FREEDOM	Ward 1	229	0
Village of PLAIN	Ward 1	376	0
Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-7	1,931	0
Village of ROCK SPRINGS	Ward 1	178	0
Village of SAUK CITY	Wards 1-6	1,487	0
Village of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-2	645	0
Village of WEST BARABOO	Wards 1-2	640	0
City of BARABOO	Wards 1- 19	5,099	0
City of REEDSBURG	Wards 1- 17	4,055	0
CITY OF WISCONSIN DELLS	Wards 4,8	122	0
Total		28,850	0

# **Sauk County Treasurer**

### SAUK COUNTY

### 2024 General Election

### 11/5/2024

		Je Mac	SCATTERING
Municipality Repo	orting	Jessica Machovec	ERING
Town of BARABOO	Wards 1-5	865	0
Town of BEAR CREEK	Ward 1	300	0
Town of DELLONA	Wards 1-3	893	0
Town of DELTON	Wards 1,3	396	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 2	244	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 4	423	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Ward 1	318	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Wards 2-3	540	0
Town of FAIRFIELD	Wards 1-2	576	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 1	102	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 2	227	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 1	194	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 2	32	0
Town of GREENFIELD	Ward 1	504	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Ward 1	115	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Wards 2-3	276	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 1	204	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 2	50	0
Town of LA VALLE	Wards 1-2	825	0
Town of LA VALLE	Ward 3	66	0
Town of MERRIMAC	Wards 1-2	737	0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-2	527	0
Town of REEDSBURG	Wards 1-3	614	0
Town of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-3	931	0
Town of SUMPTER	Wards 1,3	238	0
Town of SUMPTER	Ward 2	97	0
Town of TROY	Ward 1	387	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 1	187	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 2	172	0
Town of WESTFIELD	Ward 1	262	0
Town of WINFIELD	Ward 1	512	0
Town of WOODLAND	Ward 1	355	0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA	Ward 2	6	0
Village of IRONTON	Ward 1	104	0

Municipality Repo Unit	orting	Jessica Machovec	SCATTERING
Village of LAKE DELTON	Wards 1,3- 7	840	0
Village of LAKE DELTON	Ward 2	244	0
Village of LAVALLE	Ward 1	163	0
Village of LIME RIDGE	Ward 1	75	0
Village of LOGANVILLE	Ward 1	132	0
Village of MERRIMAC	Ward 1	248	0
Village of NORTH FREEDOM	Ward 1	220	0
Village of PLAIN	Ward 1	370	0
Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-7	1,905	0
Village of ROCK SPRINGS	Ward 1	182	0
Village of SAUK CITY	Wards 1-6	1,458	0
Village of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-2	639	0
Village of WEST BARABOO	Wards 1-2	630	0
City of BARABOO	Wards 1- 19	5,024 .	0
City of REEDSBURG	Wards 1- 17	4,038	0
CITY OF WISCONSIN DELLS	Wards 4,8	122	0
Total		28,569	0

# Sauk County Register of Deeds

# SAUK COUNTY

### 2024 General Election

### 11/5/2024

Municipality Reporting		Brent Bailey	SCATTERING
Town of BARABOO	Wards 1-5	900	0
Town of BEAR CREEK	Ward 1	300	0
Town of DELLONA	Wards 1-3	888	0
Town of DELTON	Wards 1,3	396	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 2	250	0
Town of DELTON	Ward 4	434	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Ward 1	322	0
Town of EXCELSIOR	Wards 2-3	546	0
Town of FAIRFIELD	Wards 1-2	623	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 1	103	0
Town of FRANKLIN	Ward 2	228	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 1	195	0
Town of FREEDOM	Ward 2	34	0
Town of GREENFIELD	Ward 1	523	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Ward 1	120	0
Town of HONEY CREEK	Wards 2-3	271	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 1	204	0
Town of IRONTON	Ward 2	48	0
Town of LA VALLE	Wards 1-2	825	0
Town of LA VALLE	Ward 3	64	0
Town of MERRIMAC	Wards 1-2	753	0
Town of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-2	540	0
Town of REEDSBURG	Wards 1-3	613	0
Town of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-3	926	0
Town of SUMPTER	Wards 1,3	243	0
Town of SUMPTER	Ward 2	101	0
Town of TROY	Ward 1	398	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 1	182	0
Town of WASHINGTON	Ward 2	167	0
Town of WESTFIELD	Ward 1	262	0
Town of WINFIELD	Ward 1	510	0
Town of WOODLAND	Ward 1	356	0
VILLAGE OF CAZENOVIA	Ward 2	6	0
Village of IRONTON	Ward 1	105	0

Municipality Repo Unit	orting	Brent Bailey	SCATTERING
Village of LAKE DELTON	Wards 1,3- 7	833	0
Village of LAKE DELTON	Ward 2	246	0
Village of LAVALLE	Ward 1	164	0
Village of LIME RIDGE	Ward 1	72	0
Village of LOGANVILLE	Ward 1	131	0
Village of MERRIMAC	Ward 1	256	0
Village of NORTH FREEDOM	Ward 1	236	0
Village of PLAIN	Ward 1	363	0
Village of PRAIRIE DU SAC	Wards 1-7	1,906	0
Village of ROCK SPRINGS	Ward 1	184	0
Village of SAUK CITY	Wards 1-6	1,455	0
Village of SPRING GREEN	Wards 1-2	647	0
Village of WEST BARABOO	Wards 1-2	644	0
City of BARABOO	Wards 1- 19	5,199 :	0
City of REEDSBURG	Wards 1- 17	4,039	0
CITY OF WISCONSIN DELLS	Wards 4,8	122	0
Total		28,933	0